	Docket No.: Q143-US1			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08 - 15 - 20 (Rev. 03-01)	UZ HEET U	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P0BA/REV03		Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10219063	37 ▼	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):		
Hiroshi Nakahara David M. Skinlo \[\begin{align*} & -12 - & al	Name: Quallion LLC			
Hisashi Tsukamoto	Address: 12744 San Fernando Road, Bldg. #4			
Mikito Nagata	Address. 12744 San Fernando	Roau, Diug. #4		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		77		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sylmar	State/Prov.: CA		
☐ Other	Country: US	ZIP: 91342		
	outing.			
Execution Date: 6/12/02; 6/17/02; 6/18/02; 6/27/02	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application	on is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/181 251 Yung 12 2002				
10/171,351 June 12, 2002				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: M. Elizabeth Bush	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 38,402	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or in	nsufficiency should be		
Address: Quallion LLC Legal Department	credited or debited to deposit account			
12744 San Fernando Road, Bldg. #4	☑ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:			
P.O. Box 923127	•			
City: Sylmar State/Prov.: CA	50-0921	f paying by deposit account)		
Country: US ZIP: 91327-3127	(Attach duplicate copy of this page i	i paying by dopoon dood,		
08/14/2002 DBYPNE 00000026 500921 101/1351 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
05 FS 5 thement and Signature. To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any att	tached copy is a true copy		
To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Aller 1	8.6.02		
Mary Elizabeth Bush, Reg. No. 38,402	4/10/1-	Date		
S Danier Cigning	Signature attachments and	6 Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Q143-US1 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention \boxtimes Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention \boxtimes United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/171,351 (number inserted after execution) Date of Execution: Date of Filing: June 12, 2002 \boxtimes United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/348,665 United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention ELECTRIC STORAGE BATTERY CONSTRUCTION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE Inventors (assignors) Name Address 27708 N. Walker Court, Santa Clarita, CA 91350 Hiroshi Nakahara 24709 Riverchase Drive, #4204, Valencia, CA 91355 David M. Skinlo 28445 Via Joyce Drive, Saugus, CA 91350 Hisashi Tsukamoto 27819 Silverton Court, Valencia, CA 91354 Mikito Nagata Assignee Address Name 12744 San Fernando Road, Bldg. #4 Quallion LLC Sylmar, CA 91342

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Q143-US1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Hiroshi Nakahara	Moult hola har / 06/12/2002 Dir un 5 \ 06/17/02 Mikito Negata 66/27/02
David M. Skinlo	Dir m Sil 06/17/02
Hisashi Tsukamoto	06/18/02
Mikito Nagata	miketo negata 06/27/02

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 013180 FRAME: 0841

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Q143-US1

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered pri	Notarization ima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 12 day of June at Sylving (1)	, in the year 2002
State of California	(Signature of Inventor)
county of LOS Angeles	
Before me personally appeared Hiroshi Nakahara	
1 7 7	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to, in the year IOOL K. RM
	(Notary Public)
at Sylmer CA	, in the year 200 Z
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Californial County of LOS Angles	
Before me personally anneared David M Skinlo who acknowledged the Street Bank Bank Fumen to be a free execute the street this Commission # 1336038 of Since Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2005	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 1002 (Notary Public)
Executed this 18 day of June	, in the year 2002
Sylvua, CA	(Signature of Inventor)
State of California	
county of Los Angeles	
Before me personally appeared Hisashi Tsukamoto who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 1874 day of the	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2202
LISA K. ROBBINS	Sh k lold
Commission # 1336038 Notary Public - California	(Notary Public)

Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2005

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Q143-US1

(Although notarization is	Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
at Sylmet- 2	27 June	2002 Mikete Negata (Signature of theonor)	
State of California County of Los Angelo	 	(Signature of Inventor)	
Before me personally appear			
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Light Commissi Notary Put Los Ang	egoing instrument to be	in the year 3002 (Notary Public)	
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of Inventor)	
County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the forege execute the same this		e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year	
		(Notary Public)	
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of Inventor)	
County of			
	going instrument to be	e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to	
execute the same this	day of	in the year	
		(Notary Public)	

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 013180 FRAME: 0843